

## **ASX Announcement**

29 June 2023

## **CHANGE OF REGISTERED ADDRESS**

In accordance with ASX listing rule 3.14, Wingara AG Limited advises that its registered office address, principal place of business and postal address have changed to:

50 Ironstone Road Epsom VIC 3551 Australia

This announcement has been approved for release by the Board of Directors of Wingara AG Limited.

## For further information contact:

Marcello Diamante
Managing Director and Chief Executive Office
Marcello.Diamante@wingaraag.com.au

## **About Wingara AG Limited:**

Wingara AG Limited aims to be the leader in the sale of agricultural products to the domestic and international markets, particularly focusing on the export of hay products to Asia. By adhering to the highest standards of production we ensure a reliable source of hay to our clients, enabling them to meet their business demands confident in the quality of our product.

We are also dedicated to supporting local producers and our commitment to providing an equitable relationship with Australian farmers allows us to source the best product available. Wingara is committed to ensuring we uphold the highest standards of integrity throughout the organisation, ensuring that we create an environment in which individuals continue to strive to meet our goals.